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Proposed 3 Year Schedule Previous 5 Year Review Schedule

Year 1 (2023) Year 1 (2021)
Anesthesia Emergency Medical Transportation

Ambulatory Surgical Centers (ASCs) Home and Community Based Services Waivers

Behavioral Health Services (FFS)* -Waiver for Persons Who are Elderly, Blind and Disabled (EBD)

Maternity Services (Surgery & other maternity services) -Community Mental Health Supports Wavier (CMHS)

Pediatric Behavioral Therapy (PBT)* -Waiver for Persons with Brain Injury (BI)

Abortion Services* -Waiver for Person with Developmental Disabilities (DD)

Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facilities (PRTF)* -Waiver for Persons with Spinal Cord Injury (SCI)

Dental Services* -Children’s Habilitation Residential Program Waiver

Qualified Residential Treatment Programs (QRTP)* -Children’s HCBS Waiver

Surgeries -Supported Living Supports Waiver (SLS)

-Cardiovascular System -Waiver for Children with Life-Limiting Illness (CLLI)

-Digestive System Non-emergent Medical Transportation 

-Eye & Auditory System Targeted Case Management

-Integumentary System

-Musculoskeletal System Year 2 (2022)
-Respiratory System Dialysis and Nephrology Services

-Other Surgeries Eyeglasses and Vision

*Added to current year review Laboratory and Pathology Services

Injections and other Miscellaneous J-Codes

Year 2 (2024) Physician Services

Home and Community Based Services -Ophthalmology

ADL Assistance and Delivery Models -Cardiology

Behavioral Services -Cognitive Capabilities Assessment

Community Access and Integration -Vascular

Consumer Directed Attendant Support Services (CDASS) -Radiology

Day Program -Primary Care and Evaluation & Management Services

Professional Services -Women’s Health and Family Planning Services

Residential Services -Respiratory
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Respite Services -Ear, Nose, and Throat

Technology, Adaptations, and Equipment -Gastroenterology

Transition Services -Vaccines and Immunizations

-Health Education Services

Non-emergent Medical Transportation (rates-only comparison) -Other Physician Services

Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facilities (PRTF)

Pediatric Personal Care Year 3
Private Duty Nursing Anesthesia

Ambulatory Surgical Centers (ASCs)

Sleep Studies Maternity Services (Surgery & other maternity services)

EEG Ambulatory Monitoring Codes Prenatal Plus Program

Surgeries

-Cardiovascular System 

-Digestive System 

-Eye & Auditory System

Year 3 (2025) -Integumentary System

Dialysis and Nephrology Services -Musculoskeletal System 

Durable Medical Equipment -Respiratory System

Eyeglasses and Vision -Other Surgeries

Injections and other Miscellaneous J-Codes

Laboratory and Pathology Services Year 4
Physician Services Behavioral Health Services (FFS)

-Ophthalmology Dental Services

-Cardiology Durable Medical Equipment

-Cognitive Capabilities Assessment Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facilities (QRTF?)

-Vascular Prosthetics, Orthotics and Disposable Supplies

-Radiology Residential Child Care Facilities

-Primary Care and Evaluation & Management Services Prosthetics, Orthotics and Disposable Supplies

-Women’s Health and Family Planning Services

-Respiratory Year 5
-Ear, Nose, and Throat Pediatric Behavioral Therapy

Emergency Medical Transportation

Qualified Residential Treatment Programs (QRTP)

Physician Services

FFS Behavioral Health SUD Codes

Home Health Services
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-Gastroenterology Pediatric Personal Care

-Vaccines and Immunizations Home Health Services

-Health Education Services Physical Therapy, Occupational Therapy

-Other Physician Services Private Duty Nursing

Physical Therapy, Occupational Therapy Speech Therapy

Prosthetics, Orthotics and Disposable Supplies Vision

Speech Therapy

Targeted Case Management


